POLARIS

Front Composite Rack Extender
2876598

APPLICATION:
2009 Sportsman XP Models

This kit includes:

Qty  Part Description

1 Composite Rack Extender

6 M6-1.0 x 50mm carriage bolt
6 M6-1.0 nylock nut

IMPORTANT: Your Polaris accessory is designed exclusively for your vehicle. Please
read the instructions thoroughly before beginning. Installation of any item is easier if the
vehicle is clean and free of debris.

TOOLS REQUIRED:
T25 Torx

10mm wrench or socket
Drill with 4" bit

APPROXIMATE INSTALLATION TIME: 15 minutes

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Remove front rack by releasing the Lock & Ride™ anchors.
2. Remove the four torx head bolts that hold the rack to the aluminum rack support

shown below.




3. Drili out the ﬁ-on.t holes for the rack extender bolts shown below. Drill from the
bottom side. There should already be holes through the aluminum tubing, use

them as a pilot.
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4, Place extender on rack.

5. Install the six (6) M6 carriage bolts through the rack extender, rack & rack

support.
Install the M6 nylock nuts onto the carriage bolts.

7. Torque nylock nuts to 5 ft-]bs.
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